#### **CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK**



Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Building 12050 Woodward Ave Highland Park, MI 48203 (313) 252-0050 ext. 251

# PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK, MI

# Notice Of A Public Hearing For Sign Variance Application At 26 Ferris

### Sign Variance | Boys & Girls Club Sign | VV240001

The City of Highland Park Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing at the regular meeting on **3/20/2025**, at **5:30pm**. **Zoning Board of Appeals** meetings are in person and will be held at, <u>THE HIGHLAND PARK FIRE STATION</u>, <u>TRAINING ROOM</u>, <u>25 GERALD ST.</u>, <u>HIGHLAND PARK</u>, <u>MI 48203</u>. A public hearing is a portion of a meeting which is dedicated to hearing comments from the public on a specific subject.

Written comments may be sent to the City Planner, Donovan Smith, via email (dsmith@mcka.com) or mail to the City Hall, 12050 Woodward Avenue | Highland Park, Michigan 48203-3578

To request disability accommodations, please contact the Office of the Clerk at least 3 days prior to the meeting date.

#### **CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK**



Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Building 12050 Woodward Ave Highland Park, MI 48203 (313) 252-0050 ext. 251

# PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE - CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK, MI

Notice Of A Public Hearing For Nonuse Variance Application At 74 Kendall St.

### Nonuse Variance | Greater Philadelphia Church | PBZAV25-0006

The City of Highland Park Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing at the regular meeting on 3/20/2025, at 5:30pm. Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are in person and will be held at, THE HIGHLAND PARK FIRE STATION, TRAINING ROOM, 25 GERALD ST., HIGHLAND PARK, MI 48203. A public hearing is a portion of a meeting which is dedicated to hearing comments from the public on a specific subject.

Written comments may be sent to the City Planner, Donovan Smith, via email (dsmith@mcka.com) or mail to the City Hall, 12050 Woodward Avenue | Highland Park, Michigan 48203-3578

To request disability accommodations, please contact the Office of the Clerk at least 3 days prior to the meeting date.